Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-30-2008



103527371

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

138478

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:			
		ashi TOKIZAWA			DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			Lies Wino			
	Ø	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: September 11, 2008	<u> </u>					
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	ached?		Yes 🔀 No			
C. Title of Application: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING STATOR CORE OF ELECTRIC ROTATING MACHINE								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence errning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 210219)			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
			L					
9.	Statement and signature. 89/29/2008 MJAMA1 00000021 12232644 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctional any attached copy is a true copy of the original hocument.							
	James A Ohff Registration No. 27,075				Date: <u>September 22, 2008</u>			
	Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Takashi Torizawa (3)	حبيث ئسسند. حب				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)(7)					
		(4)(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assigned over to	le consideration				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) DENSO CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan					
	rios-guee						
		(hercinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11) METHOD OF MANUFACTURING STATOR CORE OF ELECT	RIC				
	Identification such as Title, Case	ROTATING MACHINE					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 138478					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
		on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)					
		on September 11, 2008					
(4.0)	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed <u>September 22. 2008</u>					
applicat any appl the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identific	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herel	ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, diversity on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection ignee may deem necessary. ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to continuous in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. ees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in conniconal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. ees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by inted States patent to the Assignee. horizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any agreements and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants therein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in containing on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. eby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters ints that he has flict herewith, rther				
	^	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date	Sophuler 11	1.2008 Inventor Signature Jakashi Jokizawa Takashi Tokizawa	_ (SEAL)				
Date		Inventor Signature	_ (SEAL)				
Date		Inventor Signature	_ (SEAL)				
Date		Inventor Signature	_ (SEAL)				
		eferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside before at least two witnesses who also sign here: 2008 Witness Kazuhiko Tuiufo					
Date _	September 11.20	008 Witness Kazuhiko tujuto					

RECORDED: 09/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 021610 FRAME: 0703